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107 - 800m Lelaki - Semi Final

Records Result Name Team Date vanue

Championship Record CR 01:51.5 WAN MUHAMMAD FAZRI BIN WAN ZAHA UM 2025
National Record NR 01:47.4 Batumalai Rajakumar 1985

Heat 1 Start Time: 10:19 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 259 RISHERAAM A/L PARAMESWARAN UPM 2:01.42   Q

2 142 PRASANAKUMARAN A/L MURUGAN POLI 2:06.76   q

3 233 RIISHIY A/L SEVARAMAN UNIMAP 2:10.97  

4 312 MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN RAMLY USM 2:12.01  

5 240 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 2:13.36  

6 224 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 2:16.11  

7 278 MUHAMAD AFIQ ISKANDAR BIN ALI UPNM 3:10.38  

Heat 2 Start Time: 10:24 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 302 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL BIN ABDUL RAZAK USIM 2:07.18   Q

2 359 MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH BIN MOHD NASRI UMT 2:20.33  

3 176 AHMAD MUSTAQIM BIN AMINUDIN UIAM 2:22.02  

4 254 MOHAMMAD RAMDHANI AZANI BIN ROSLIE UPM 2:29.19  

5 351 MUHAMMAD AFIQ AIMAN BIN AZIZ UUM 2:31.37  

Exh 372 MAHESWAREN SUNMUGOM MAF 1:52.37  

- 310 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS  



RESULT

2 / 6

Timing by Innotex
VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI 3 2025

STADIUM UUM
15 - 17 August 2025

Powered by IGIS

Heat 3 Start Time: 10:29 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 270 AVINASHWER AUSTIN A/L MURUGAN UPM 2:04.60   Q

2 223 SHANKARSHAN A/L NEDUNCHEZHIAN UMPSA 2:13.24  

3 243 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 2:18.00  

4 236 VHIMALDESA PREEMADESA UNIMAP 2:23.24  

5 108 NAQIU NAUFAL BIN NAZARUDIN GMI 2:46.76  

- 311 MUHAMMAD WAFIY BIN SOBRI USM DNS  

Heat 4 Start Time: 10:34 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 247 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 2:04.75   Q

2 308 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 2:12.64  

3 326 LUQMAN BIN NOOR AZAM UTHM 2:13.55  

4 362 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 2:15.13  

5 231 MUHAMMAD ALIF IMAN BIN YUSRIZAN UNIMAP 2:16.47  

6 150 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 2:18.44  

7 171 HAFIZ LUQMAN BIN FAIZUL RIZAL UIAM 2:27.82  

Heat 5 Start Time: 10:40 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 206 AQIL AMANI BIN MISNI UM 2:05.77   Q

2 314 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 2:07.68  

3 194 SHAHRUL AMRI ZULKIFLI UKM 2:08.18  

4 164 AFIF HAZIM BIN ZAMRI @ MOHD AMRI UCTATI 2:25.27  

5 184 MUHAMMAD HARITH BIN HAMZAH UIAM 2:33.64  

- 225 MUHAMAD NAZIRUL AMIN BIN MOHD NIZAM UMPSA DNS  
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Heat 6 Start Time: 10:44 am

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 307 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 2:01.35   Q

2 267 DANISH ZUHRI BIN DAZARI UPM 2:04.15   q

3 202 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN UKM 2:12.26  

4 112 YUVARAAJ A/L KARUNAMOORTI IICP 2:12.30  

5 229 VASUDEVAN A/L MURGAN UNIMAP 2:20.99  

6 172 AHMAD HAZIQ BIN ZURAIK UIAM 2:25.35  

Exh 371 ANAS BIN ARIFFIN MAF 1:54.84  

Approved by TD:
______________________________
Technical Delegate (Signature & Name)
Date: __________________
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800m Lelaki
Summary

Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

1 2 372 MAHESWAREN SUNMUGOM MAF 1:52.37

2 6 371 ANAS BIN ARIFFIN MAF 1:54.84

3 6 307 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 2:01.35 Q

4 1 259 RISHERAAM A/L PARAMESWARAN UPM 2:01.42 Q

5 6 267 DANISH ZUHRI BIN DAZARI UPM 2:04.15 q

6 3 270 AVINASHWER AUSTIN A/L MURUGAN UPM 2:04.60 Q

7 4 247 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 2:04.75 Q

8 5 206 AQIL AMANI BIN MISNI UM 2:05.77 Q

9 1 142 PRASANAKUMARAN A/L MURUGAN POLI 2:06.76 q

10 2 302 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL BIN ABDUL RAZAK USIM 2:07.18 Q

11 5 314 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 2:07.68

12 5 194 SHAHRUL AMRI ZULKIFLI UKM 2:08.18

13 1 233 RIISHIY A/L SEVARAMAN UNIMAP 2:10.97

14 1 312 MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN RAMLY USM 2:12.01

15 6 202 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN UKM 2:12.26

16 6 112 YUVARAAJ A/L KARUNAMOORTI IICP 2:12.30

17 4 308 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 2:12.64

18 3 223 SHANKARSHAN A/L NEDUNCHEZHIAN UMPSA 2:13.24

19 1 240 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 2:13.36

20 4 326 LUQMAN BIN NOOR AZAM UTHM 2:13.55

21 4 362 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 2:15.13

22 1 224 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 2:16.11

23 4 231 MUHAMMAD ALIF IMAN BIN YUSRIZAN UNIMAP 2:16.47

24 3 243 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 2:18.00
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

25 4 150 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 2:18.44

26 2 359 MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH BIN MOHD NASRI UMT 2:20.33

27 6 229 VASUDEVAN A/L MURGAN UNIMAP 2:20.99

28 2 176 AHMAD MUSTAQIM BIN AMINUDIN UIAM 2:22.02

29 3 236 VHIMALDESA PREEMADESA UNIMAP 2:23.24

30 5 164 AFIF HAZIM BIN ZAMRI @ MOHD AMRI UCTATI 2:25.27

31 6 172 AHMAD HAZIQ BIN ZURAIK UIAM 2:25.35

32 4 171 HAFIZ LUQMAN BIN FAIZUL RIZAL UIAM 2:27.82

33 2 254 MOHAMMAD RAMDHANI AZANI BIN ROSLIE UPM 2:29.19

34 2 351 MUHAMMAD AFIQ AIMAN BIN AZIZ UUM 2:31.37

35 5 184 MUHAMMAD HARITH BIN HAMZAH UIAM 2:33.64

36 3 108 NAQIU NAUFAL BIN NAZARUDIN GMI 2:46.76

37 1 278 MUHAMAD AFIQ ISKANDAR BIN ALI UPNM 3:10.38

- 2 310 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS

- 5 225 MUHAMAD NAZIRUL AMIN BIN MOHD NIZAM UMPSA DNS

- 3 311 MUHAMMAD WAFIY BIN SOBRI USM DNS

Approved by TD:
______________________________
Technical Delegate (Signature & Name)
Date: __________________
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